# **-**|OP \$215.00 276232

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		05/16/2007	National Bank (N.A.):

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIMENSIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2800 Eisenhower Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2762326	FLIGHT SNAPSHOT
Registration Number:	2379858	FLIGHTNET
Registration Number:	2364929	FLIGHT DIRECT
Registration Number:	2362679	FLIGHTDIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	2360574	FLIGHT DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	2358079	FLIGHT REPORT
Registration Number:	2254331	FLIGHT EXPLORER
Registration Number:	2594101	FLIGHT EXPLORER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6828

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048853696

Email: hunter.yancey@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES HUNT YANCEY, JR.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0418

900077148

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 5200 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200225.17 RELEASE AGMT NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES HUNT YANCEY, JR. Signature: /jameshuntyanceyjr53809/ Date: 05/17/2007 **Total Attachments: 3** source=BOA Dimensions Release Agreement#page1.tif source=BOA Dimensions Release Agreement#page2.tif

source=BOA Dimensions Release Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0419

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Release"), is executed by and between BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party") and DIMENSIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("DI").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party was previously granted security interests in and to certain Intellectual Property Assets listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to release said security interests in favor of DI pursuant to a First Loan Modification and Release of Co-Borrower Agreement, dated as February 28, 2007 ("Previous Agreement"), having both the Secured Party and DI as parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual promises in the Previous Agreement and herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party and DI agree as follows:

The Secured Party releases any and all security interests in and to the Intellectual Property Assets listed in Schedule A in favor of DI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and DI execute this Release under seal as of the date and year first written below.

## DIMENSIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

. Ť

By:  Name: Russell T. Wright  Title: Chairman and Chief Exec	Date: 5/17/0)
BANK OF AMERICA, N. A.	
By: Name: Jessica L. Tencza Title: Vice President	Date:

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Release"), is executed by and between BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party") and DIMENSIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("DI").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party was previously granted security interests in and to certain Intellectual Property Assets listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to release said security interests in favor of DI pursuant to a First Loan Modification and Release of Co-Borrower Agreement, dated as February 28, 2007 ("Previous Agreement"), having both the Secured Party and DI as parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual promises in the Previous Agreement and herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party and DI agree as follows:

The Secured Party releases any and all security interests in and to the Intellectual Property Assets listed in Schedule A in favor of DI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and DI execute this Release under seal as of the date and year first written below.

## DIMENSIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:	_ Date:
Name: Russell T. Wright	
Title: Chairman and Chief Exe	cutive Officer
BANK OF AMERICA, N. A.	
By: Chrisian J Ten	Date: 3/16/07
Name: Jessica L. Tencza	
Title: Vice President	

TYSON01 325492v2 200225-000017

# **SCHEDULE A**

Asset Title	Asset Number	Issue/Application Date
Non-intrusive Data Interface System for Air Traffic Control	USPN 5,752,216	7/6/1994
Flight Snapshot	TM Reg. No. 2762326	9/09/2003
Flight Explorer	TM Reg. No. 2567101	7/16/2002
Flight Net (stylized)	TM Reg. No. 2379858	8/22/2000
Flight Direct (stylized)	TM Reg. No. 2364929	7/04/2000
Flight Dimensions (airplane logo)	TM Reg. No. 2362679	6/27/2000
Flight Dimensions (stylized)	TM Reg. No. 2360574	6/20/2000
Flight Report (stylized)	TM Reg. No. 2358079	6/13/2000
Flight Explorer (stylized)	TM Reg. No. 2254331	6/15/1999
Flight Explorer	TM Reg. No. 2594101	7/16/2002
Flight Explorer Computer Screen Display	Reg. No. TX-5-597-351	11/01/2002

TYSON01 325492v2 200225-000017

**RECORDED: 05/17/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0422